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Lot Summary

County/State: Lincoln County, CO

Legal Description: W/2 Sec 11-6S-54W

Acres: 160 

Asset Type: Overriding Royalty Interest

Decimal Interest: 0.02

$4,720.46Net Income (17 mo):

API: 05-073-06523, -06552, -06556, -06560, -

Lease Name: Knudson (Big Sky Wells)

06559

Purchaser: Golden Trading

Annual Production by Well:
  --------------   Annual Production -------------- 

API  Oil  (bbl)       Gas (mcf)   Water (bbl)
05-073-06523    6,012   5,852       31,996
05-073-06552    5,842   1,276       30,334
05-073-06556  14,239   6,023       70,355
05-073-06559
05-073-06560   5,422   735  81,357

Disclaimer:  Bidders must conduct their own due diligence prior to bidding at the auction. Bidders shall rely 
upon their own evaluations of the properties and not upon any representation either oral or written provided 
here.  This is a summary of information provided by the seller to Mid-Continent Energy Exchange.

Operator: D90



Income and Expenses

Summary

Production Months: 17

Net Income: $80,247.78

Net Income Per Month: $4,720.46

Net Income by Month
07/2018    $6,797.54 
08/2018  
09/2018  
10/2018  
11/2018  
12/2018  
01/2019  
02/2019  
03/2019  
04/2019  
05/2019  
06/2019  
07/2019  
08/2019  
09/2019  
10/2019  
11/2019  
TOTAL  

  $5,948.36 
  $6,411.89
  $6,121.32
  $4,552.39
  $3,996.39
  $4,481.11
  $4,157.96
  $4,216.00
  $4,683.98
  $4,631.03
  $3,900.41
  $4,537.40
  $4,275.71
  $4,021.70
  $4,205.06
  $3,309.53

  $80,247.78
AVERAGE $4,720.46





GOLDEN TRADING & TRANSPORT LLC

% ExTex Division Order Services 
4865 Ward Road, Suite 200 
Wheat Ridge, co 80033 
(303)463-8799

!Run Date I Type & Pct I Chk Date Volume I
(R100390) BIG SKY BATTERY: OIL 
07/2019 0 0.02000000 08/20/2019 95.88 
07/2019 0 0.02000000 09/20/2019 95.88-
07/2019 0 0.02000000 09/20/2019 95.88 
08/2019 0 0.02000000 09/20/2019 95.43 
09/2019 0 0.02000000 10/21/2019 85.96 
10/2019 0 0.02000000 11/20/2019 95.52 
11/2019 0 0.02000000 12/20/2019 70.59 

Sub-Total: 443.38 

A\/9$ 

50.72 
50.72 
50.72 
48.01 
50.14 
47.18 
50.24 
49.18 

Check History 

Summarized by Distribution 

Owner Account: 10042 

Gross Taxes Other W/H Net 

4,862.43 325.03 0.00 0.00 4,537.40 
4,862.43- 325.03- 0.00 0.00 4,537.40-
4,862.43 325.03 0.00 0.00 4,537.40 
4,582.00 306.29 0.00 0.00 4,275.71 
4,309.80 288.10 0.00 0.00 4,021.70 
4,506.29 301.23 0.00 0.00 4,205.06 
3,546.60 237.07 0.00 0.00 3 309.53 

21,807.12 1,457.72 0.00 0.00 20,349.40 



Check History by Distribution From: ARM ENERGY MANAGEMENT LLC 
01/13/2020 08:45 am Page 2 

IRun Date! Ty�e & Pct I Chk Date Volume I A'{9$ I Gross Taxes Other I W/H I Net 
07/2018 0 0.02000000 08/20/2018 110.11 66.83 7,359.15 561.61 0.00 0.00 6,797.54 
08/2018 0 0.02000000 09/20/2018 103.10 62.81 6,475.70 494.20 0.00 0.00 5,981.50 
08/2018 0 0.02000000 10/19/2018 103.10- 62.81 6.475.70- 494.20- 0.00 0.00 5,981.50-
08/2018 0 0.02000000 10/19/2018 103.10 62.46 6.439.82 491.46 0.00 0.00 5,948.36 
09/2018 0 0.02000000 10/19/2018 107.04 64.85 6,941.64 529.75 0.00 0.00 6.411.89 
10/2018 0 0.02000000 11/20/2018 100.92 65.67 6,627.06 505.74 0.00 0.00 6,121.32 
11/2018 0 0.02000000 12/20/2018 97.49 50.56 4,928.51 376.12 0.00 0.00 4,552.39 
12/2018 0 0.02000000 01/22/2019 100.54 43.03 4,326.57 330.18 0.00 0.00 3,996.39 
01/2019 0 0.02000000 02/20/2019 106.88 45.39 4,851.34 370.23 0.00 0.00 4.481.11 
02/2019 0 0.02000000 03/20/2019 91.40 49.25 4,501.50 343.54 0.00 0.00 4,157.96 
03/2019 0 0.02000000 04/19/2019 86.94 52.50 4,564.32 348.32 0.00 0.00 4,216.00 
04/2019 0 0.02000000 05/20/2019 86.45 58.23 5,034.24 384.19 0.00 0.00 4,650.05 
04/2019 0 0.02000000 06/20/2019 86.45- 58.23 5,034.24- 384.19- 0.00 0.00 4,650.05-
04/2019 0 0.02000000 06/20/2019 87.06 58.25 5,070.97 386.99 0.00 0.00 4,683.98 
05/2019 0 0.02000000 06/20/2019 92.46 54.22 5,013.64 382.61 0.00 0.00 4,631.03 
06/2019 0 0.02000000 07/19/2019 87.06 48.50 4,222.67 322.26 0.00 0.00 3,900.41 

Sub-Total: 3,739.56 52.31 195,620.35 14,885.13 0.00 0.00 180,735.22 



Production





Production Data
API Facility Name Location Field Name Field Number Operator Name Operator Num

073-06523 BIG SKY 4-11 NWNW 11-6S-54W 6 ARIKAREE CREEK 2914 D90 ENERGY LLC 10706

Export Production to Excel

First of 
Month

Days 
Produced

Well 
Status

API 
County

API 
Sequence

API 
Sidetrack Formation BOM 

Inventory
Oil 

Produced
Oil 

Sold
Oil 

Adjustment
EOM 

Inventory
Oil 

Gravity
Gas 

Produced
Gas 

Flared
Gas 
Used

Gas 
Shrinkage

Gas 
Sold

Gas 
BTU

Gas Tubing 
Pressure

Gas Casing 
Pressure

Water 
Volume

Water Tubing 
Pressure

Water Casing 
Pressure

Water 
Disp 
Code

09/01/2019 29 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 206 823 819 210 34.7 813 813 4699 C

06/01/2019 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 200 930 915 215 35.6 834 834 4385 C

05/01/2019 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 242 809 851 200 36 901 901 4983 C

04/01/2019 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 213 832 803 242 35.9 837 837 4458 C

03/01/2019 29 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 177 882 846 213 35.9 855 855 4672 C

02/01/2019 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 207 795 825 177 35.8 724 724 3995 C

01/01/2019 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 252 941 986 207 36 888 888 4804 C

12/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 240 944 932 252 36.3 856 856 4712 P

11/01/2018 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 218 942 920 240 36.3 872 872 4500 P

10/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 198 992 972 218 35.7 1170 1170 4584 P

09/01/2018 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 257 992 1051 198 35.5 1125 1125 4617 P

08/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 206 1012 961 257 35.9 1007 1007 5001 P

07/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 192 1043 1029 206 35.9 1063 1063 4617 P

06/01/2018 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 202 1016 1026 192 36 1079 1079 4610 P

05/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 244 1080 1122 202 36.2 1036 916 120 4576 P

04/01/2018 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 266 1106 1128 244 36.4 1025 677 348 4331 C

03/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 232 1198 1164 266 36.1 1312 868 444 4270 C

02/01/2018 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 202 1121 1091 232 36.5 1548 1105 443 3950 C

01/01/2018 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 200 1130 1128 202 36.3 1605 1096 509 4489 C

12/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 114 1173 1087 200 37.3 1611 1058 553 4700 C

11/01/2017 27 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 177 664 727 114 37 1481 763 718 3111 C

10/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 143 1093 1059 177 36.6 2298 1579 719 4317 C

09/01/2017 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 149 996 1002 143 36.5 2309 2233 76 4270 C

08/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 192 1079 1122 149 36.4 2563 2563 4337 C

07/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 157 1143 1108 192 36.3 2619 2619 4272 C

06/01/2017 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 167 1072 1082 157 36.4 2469 2331 138 3989 C

05/01/2017 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 158 1063 1054 167 35.9 2513 1890 623 3976 I

04/01/2017 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 177 884 903 158 36.5 2459 1817 642 3689 C

03/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 189 1129 1141 177 37 2668 1985 683 4052 C

02/01/2017 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 231 1088 1130 189 36.8 2422 1800 622 3726 C

01/01/2017 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 209 1271 1249 231 37 2538 2089 449 4125 C

12/01/2016 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 190 1089 1070 209 36.9 2680 2221 459 3820 C

11/01/2016 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 195 1067 1072 190 36.5 2648 2537 111 3394 C

10/01/2016 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 196 1207 1208 195 36.8 2910 2807 103 3696 C

09/01/2016 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 191 1214 1209 196 36.2 1417 1407 10 3752 C

08/01/2016 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 209 1194 1212 191 36.1 1157 1107 50 3522 C

07/01/2016 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 197 1370 1358 209 35.8 1170 1118 52 3806 C

06/01/2016 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 201 1271 1275 197 36.2 1125 1068 57 3645 C

05/01/2016 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 95 1430 1324 201 36.4 1146 1117 29 3847 C

04/01/2016 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 257 689 851 95 36.5 1108 1083 25 3060 C

03/01/2016 29 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 256 1224 1223 257 36.9 1125 1089 36 4005 C

02/01/2016 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 309 1315 1368 256 36.2 1120 1118 2 3224 C



01/01/2016 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 295 1633 1619 309 36.3 1274 1235 39 3849 C

12/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 376 1718 1799 295 36.8 1227 1178 49 3672 C

11/01/2015 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 265 1851 1740 376 36.8 1212 1156 56 3353 C

10/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 332 2016 2083 265 36.4 1224 1144 80 3459 C

09/01/2015 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 307 2083 2058 332 36.2 1311 1229 82 3379 C

08/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 356 2307 2356 307 36.3 1197 1137 60 3650 C

07/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 300 2507 2451 356 36.5 1351 1279 72 4097 C

06/01/2015 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 313 2053 2066 300 36.5 1135 1093 42 3335 C

05/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 310 2394 2391 313 36.7 859 799 60 2297 C

04/01/2015 24 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 304 2277 2271 310 36.9 302 254 48 2132 C

03/01/2015 24 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 450 2878 3024 304 36.9 175 164 11 2132 C

02/01/2015 28 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 617 2618 2785 450 36.5 207 183 24 1959 C

01/01/2015 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 371 3702 3456 617 36.2 412 386 26 2741 C

12/01/2014 27 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 356 3337 3322 371 36.6 286 265 21 2091 C

11/01/2014 21 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 493 2450 2587 356 36.1 132 123 9 1604 C

10/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 444 4425 4376 493 35.8 391 363 28 2558 C

09/01/2014 24 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 500 4015 4071 444 36 364 342 22 1919 C

08/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 436 5967 5903 500 36 457 433 24 2639 C

07/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 433 6667 6664 436 35.8 550 523 27 1790 C

06/01/2014 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 602 6734 6903 433 35.4 504 458 46 828 C

05/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 772 7443 7613 602 36.1 542 392 150 462 C

04/01/2014 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 611 7588 7427 772 36.2 527 418 109 449 C

03/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 787 8268 8444 611 35.8 567 536 31 561 C

02/01/2014 27 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 467 7469 7149 787 36.6 419 319 100 271 C

01/01/2014 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 940 8979 9452 467 35.8 558 458 100 634 C

12/01/2013 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 1013 9538 9611 940 35.8 698 598 100 1643 C

11/01/2013 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 936 9557 9480 1013 35.9 774 600 174 412 C

10/01/2013 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 729 11296 11089 936 35.9 843 793 50 C

09/01/2013 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 862 10446 10579 729 37 708 658 50 37 C

08/01/2013 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 960 12506 12604 862 36 C

07/01/2013 31 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 738 12508 12286 960 36 C

06/01/2013 30 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 541 11528 11331 738 36 20 C

05/01/2013 6 PR 073 06523 01 SPERGEN 2757 2216 541 36 24 C

04/01/2013 6 DG 073 06523 01 SPERGEN C



Production Data
API Facility Name Location Field Name Field Number Operator Name Operator Num

073-06552 BIG SKY 5-11 SWNW 11-6S-54W 6 ARIKAREE CREEK 2914 D90 ENERGY LLC 10706

Export Production to Excel

First of 
Month

Days 
Produced

Well 
Status

API 
County

API 
Sequence

API 
Sidetrack Formation BOM 

Inventory
Oil 

Produced
Oil 

Sold
Oil 

Adjustment
EOM 

Inventory
Oil 

Gravity
Gas 

Produced
Gas 

Flared
Gas 
Used

Gas 
Shrinkage

Gas 
Sold

Gas 
BTU

Gas Tubing 
Pressure

Gas Casing 
Pressure

Water 
Volume

Water Tubing 
Pressure

Water Casing 
Pressure

Water 
Disp 
Code

09/01/2019 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 85 374 364 95 34.7 94 94 2239 C

09/01/2019 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 85 374 364 95 34.7 94 94 2239 C

06/01/2019 28 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 97 450 443 104 35.6 89 89 2062 C

06/01/2019 28 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 97 450 443 104 35.6 89 89 2062 C

05/01/2019 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 121 391 415 97 36 90 90 2330 C

05/01/2019 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 121 391 415 97 36 90 90 2330 C

04/01/2019 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 105 418 402 121 35.9 95 95 2079 C

04/01/2019 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 105 418 402 121 35.9 95 95 2079 C

03/01/2019 29 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 89 436 420 105 35.9 91 91 2161 C

03/01/2019 29 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 89 436 420 105 35.9 91 91 2161 C

02/01/2019 28 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 100 398 409 89 35.8 86 86 2010 C

02/01/2019 28 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 100 398 409 89 35.8 86 86 2010 C

01/01/2019 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 124 454 478 100 36 93 93 2286 C

01/01/2019 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 124 454 478 100 36 93 93 2286 C

12/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 118 464 458 124 36.3 95 95 2265 C

12/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 118 464 458 124 36.3 95 95 2265 C

11/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 105 462 449 118 36.3 70 70 2189 C

11/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 105 462 449 118 36.3 70 70 2189 C

10/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 94 480 469 105 35.7 71 71 2214 C

10/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 94 480 469 105 35.7 71 71 2214 C

09/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 125 472 503 94 35.5 46 46 2213 C

09/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 125 472 503 94 35.5 46 46 2213 C

08/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 99 492 466 125 35.9 72 72 2285 C

08/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 99 492 466 125 35.9 72 72 2285 C

07/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 73 501 475 99 35.9 48 48 2211 C

07/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 109 501 511 99 35.9 48 48 2211 C

06/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 78 385 390 73 36 34 34 1800 C

06/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 117 577 585 109 36 51 51 2700 C

05/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 119 417 458 78 36.2 55 49 6 1786 C

05/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 119 625 627 117 36.2 83 73 10 2679 C

04/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 129 541 551 119 36.4 69 45 24 2150 C

04/01/2018 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 129 541 551 119 36.4 69 45 24 2150 C

03/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 86 582 539 129 36.1 67 44 23 2215 C

03/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 129 582 582 129 36.1 67 44 23 2215 C

02/01/2018 28 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 79 414 407 86 36.5 50 36 14 1636 C

02/01/2018 28 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 118 622 611 129 36.5 75 54 21 2454 C

01/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 79 439 439 79 36.3 51 35 16 1788 C

01/01/2018 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 118 659 659 118 36.3 77 52 25 2682 C

12/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 55 462 438 79 37.3 41 27 14 1802 C

12/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 83 693 658 118 37.3 61 40 21 2704 C

11/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 51 321 317 55 37 45 23 22 1739 C

11/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 77 481 475 83 37 67 35 32 2609 C



10/01/2017 28 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 58 315 322 51 36.6 41 28 13 1708 C

10/01/2017 28 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 87 474 484 77 36.6 61 42 19 2563 C

09/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 52 403 397 58 36.5 27 26 1 1796 C

09/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 78 605 596 87 36.5 40 39 1 2694 C

08/01/2017 29 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 73 376 397 52 36.4 26 26 1687 C

08/01/2017 29 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 109 565 596 78 36.4 39 39 2530 C

07/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 64 433 424 73 36.3 39 39 1811 C

07/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 95 649 635 109 36.3 58 58 2717 C

06/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 63 435 434 64 36.4 107 101 6 1971 C

06/01/2017 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 95 651 651 95 36.4 160 152 8 2957 C

05/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 56 402 395 63 35.9 111 84 27 1952 I

05/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 84 603 592 95 35.9 167 125 42 2928 I

04/01/2017 26 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 55 313 312 56 36.5 84 62 22 1517 C

04/01/2017 26 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 83 469 468 84 36.5 126 93 33 2276 C

03/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 56 353 354 55 37 99 74 25 1536 C

03/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 84 530 531 83 37 148 110 38 2304 C

02/01/2017 24 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 88 322 354 56 36.8 83 62 21 1252 C

02/01/2017 24 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 132 484 532 84 36.8 125 93 32 1878 C

01/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 86 485 483 88 37 100 82 18 1534 C

01/01/2017 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 129 728 725 132 37 149 123 26 2301 C

12/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 79 448 441 86 36.9 94 78 16 1473 C

12/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 119 672 662 129 36.9 141 116 25 2210 C

11/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 78 445 444 79 36.5 91 87 4 1347 C

11/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 117 667 665 119 36.5 136 131 5 2020 C

10/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 78 483 483 78 36.8 87 84 3 1411 C

10/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 117 724 724 117 36.8 131 126 5 2116 C

09/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 75 483 480 78 36.2 79 79 1388 C

09/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 113 724 720 117 36.2 119 118 1 2082 C

08/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 64 470 459 75 36.1 78 74 4 1423 C

08/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 96 705 688 113 36.1 117 112 5 2135 C

07/01/2016 27 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 77 418 431 64 35.8 72 69 3 1381 C

07/01/2016 27 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 115 628 647 96 35.8 108 103 5 2071 C

06/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 61 495 479 77 36.2 44 41 3 1622 C

06/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 91 743 719 115 36.2 66 62 4 2433 C

05/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 78 432 449 61 36.4 15 14 1 1427 C

05/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 117 647 673 91 36.4 22 22 2141 C

04/01/2016 29 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 111 565 598 78 36.5 12 12 1742 C

04/01/2016 29 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 167 848 898 117 36.5 17 17 2614 C

03/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 76 530 495 111 36.9 12 12 1922 C

03/01/2016 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 114 795 742 167 36.9 19 18 1 2883 C

02/01/2016 25 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 126 392 442 76 36.2 11 11 1314 C

02/01/2016 25 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 190 587 663 114 36.2 16 16 1972 C

01/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 97 669 640 126 36.3 13 12 1 1587 C

01/01/2016 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 146 1003 959 190 36.3 19 18 1 2381 C

12/01/2015 29 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 122 567 592 97 36.8 12 11 1 1540 C

12/01/2015 29 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 183 851 888 146 36.8 17 17 2310 C

11/01/2015 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 51 601 530 122 36.8 12 11 1 1774 C

11/01/2015 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 76 902 795 183 36.8 18 17 1 2661 C

10/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 63 387 399 51 36.4 9 9 1143 C

10/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 95 579 598 76 36.4 14 13 1 1715 C

09/01/2015 24 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 65 398 400 63 36.2 10 9 1 1117 C

09/01/2015 24 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 98 597 600 95 36.2 15 14 1 1675 C

08/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 70 490 495 65 36.3 11 11 1143 C

08/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 105 735 742 98 36.3 17 16 1 1714 C



07/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 76 491 497 70 36.5 15 14 1 1092 C

07/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 114 737 746 105 36.5 23 22 1 1638 C

06/01/2015 30 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 68 522 514 76 36.5 25 24 1 1038 C

06/01/2015 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 103 781 770 114 36.5 37 36 1 1557 C

05/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 56 522 510 68 36.7 210 195 15 977 C

05/01/2015 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 83 786 766 103 36.7 315 293 22 1465 C

04/01/2015 27 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 11 409 364 56 36.9 157 132 25 667 C

04/01/2015 27 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 16 613 546 83 36.9 235 198 37 1000 C

03/01/2015 29 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 101 90 11 36.2 109 103 6 488 C

03/01/2015 29 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 151 135 16 36.2 164 154 10 732 C

02/01/2015 SI 073 06552 00 MARMATON 44 44 36.5

02/01/2015 SI 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 66 66 36.5

02/01/2015 0 AB 073 06552 00
LANSING-

KANSAS CITY 
C

01/01/2015 22 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 13 264 233 44 36.2 481 451 30 1919 C

01/01/2015 22 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 24 396 354 66 36.2 721 676 45 2879 C

01/01/2015 31 TA 073 06552 00
LANSING-

KANSAS CITY 
C

12/01/2014 31 TA 073 06552 00
LANSING-

KANSAS CITY 
C

12/01/2014 12 PR 073 06552 00 MARMATON 114 101 13 36.6 241 223 18 1117 C

12/01/2014 15 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 25 213 214 24 36.6 451 418 33 2095 C

11/01/2014 3 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 334 172 481 25 36.1 9 9 394 C

11/01/2014 30 PR 073 06552 00
LANSING-

KANSAS CITY 
C

10/01/2014 31 PR 073 06552 00
LANSING-

KANSAS CITY 
C

10/01/2014 31 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 395 2998 3059 334 35.8 111 103 8 5775 C

09/01/2014 30 PR 073 06552 00 SPERGEN 302 3572 3479 395 36 143 134 9 6720 C

09/01/2014 30 PR 073 06552 00
